<b>M</b>	no	09-07-1999	3			
r C31	55		. (15) 165	SHEET	Patent and T	ent of Commerce rademark Office
				-441		TENT
TO: The Commis		101137361		attached on ce Type	iginal document(s	s) or copy(les).
New     New	) <del>C</del>	101107001	Assign			
	n (Non-Recordation)		Licens			
Document ID			☐ Merger			_
Correction of	PTO Error			ty Agreeme	nt	<u>و</u>
Reel #	Frame #			e of Name		بر <sup>1</sup> ت
☐ Corrective D			Other:			
Reel #	Frame #					
Conveying Part					Execution Date(s	s) 67
<ol> <li>Kam Wah W</li> <li>2.</li> </ol>	El			,	August 30, 1999	20 <b>2</b>
2. 3.						ς I
3. 4.						
<del>1</del> . 5.						
6.						
	ional Names of Conve	eving Parties Attache	ed			
Receiving Party		, ,				
Name	WAH HING TOYS D	EVELOPMENT CO	., LTD			
Name						
Address	Room 714-716, 7th	Floor Chinachem Go	olden Plaza,	77 Mody Ro	oad, Tsimshatsui	East
Address				_		
Address	<u>Kowloon</u>	Hong Kon				
	City	State/Cou		Z	Zip Code	
	ional Names of Receive	ving Parties Attached				
Correspondent	Name and Address			29///	0053	
1 - 55 A - VA /	1			- · · · -	F.I. I. (000)	707 0770
Jeffrey A. Wyand			Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776			
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300					-acsimile: (202) / Attorney Docket N	
Washington, D.C				,	allomey Docker in	10. 400330/MAC
	r the total number of p	ages of the attached	t conveyance	e document	including any att	achments: 2
	nber(s) or Patent Nu		Conveyance		ark if additional n	
	O NOT ENTER	ER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	tent Application Nun				atent Numbers	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1999 STEFERRA 00000	054 29119053					
81	40.00 DP					
	s being filed together	with a <i>new</i> Patent A	pplication, er	nter the date	e the patent	Month Day Year
	igned by the first nam					
	tion Treaty (PCT)			, ,		
Enter PCT applic	ation number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	P	СТ	PCT
Number has not b	peen assigned.					
	-		PCT	P	CT	PCT
Number of Prop	erties		En	ter the total	number of prope	erties involved: 1
Fee Amount					1	
			Fee Amount	t for Proper	ties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40.00
Method of Pa	ıyment:			•	•	,
	I is a check in the amo					
	Deposit Account No. 1					
	ation to Charge Addition	onal Fees to Deposit	Account No	. 12-1216:	🛚 Yes 🗌 No	
Statement and S			-			
To the best o	f my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing i	nformation is	s true and c	orrect and any at	tached copy is a
true copy of t	he original document.	Charges to deposit	account are	authorized	, as indicated her	ein.
		As .	0118-	()   -	1	1 21 1666
Jeffrey A. Wyand		/ Myre	Jugar	va	August	31,1777
Name of P	erson Signing	1/ / <b>I</b> II Sida	ature/ \	1	/ / No	ata '

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, I (We), KAM WAH WEI, of Room 714-716, 7th Floor,
Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong,

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

TOY VERICLE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent
has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith
and whereas

WAH HING TOYS DEVELOPMENT CO LTD, of Room 714-716, 7th Floor, Chinachem

Colden Plaza, 77 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong,

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original. divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 30 Aug 1999 Assignor:

KAM WAH WEI

Witnesses: (1)

Yvonne Leulag Chang

Kitty Chang